RE(

02-25-2002

EET

101991796

1019	91796
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / ·3/·02 Millipore Corporation Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution date: September 26, 2001	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mykrolis Corporation Address: One Patriots Park Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
09/796,038	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0930
DO NOT LISE THIS SDACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kevin S. Lemack	October 29, 2001
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Attorney Docket No.: MCA-472 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	
O2/25/2002 GTOW11 00000014 09796038	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0112

MCA-472

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the day of September 2001, is made by

MILLIPORE CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts, having an office located at 80 Ashby Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, United

States of America (together hereinafter "Assignor") to MYKROLIS CORPORATION, a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office located at One Patriots Park,

Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by assignment, of the patent application serial number

09/796,038 filed on February 28, 2001 entitled "DISPOSABLE FLUID SEPARATION DEVICE

AND MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY DESIGN WITH EASY CHANGE-OUT FEATURE" and the

invention disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in to said

invention and in and to any patent rights that may be granted therefor; and Assignor is willing to

transfer all its right, title and interest in and to said invention and any said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred

and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, Assignor's entire right,

title and interest in and to the said invention and in to any said patent that may be granted thereof.

and in and to any and all division, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, extensions and

reissues already or to be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and

enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term for

which any patent is or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims

for damages by reason of past or future infringement of and said patent, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successor and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0113

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this instrument on the date first above written.

MILLIPORE CORPORATION

Jeffrey Rudin Corporate Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF __

COUNTY OF Middlese

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0114